\$40.00 501078 10434001
00.
9

ORM PTO-1595		LOOVED SUSET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
-31-92	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS OF		Attorney Docket No	10030135-1
in a stational			ress of receiving party(ie	es):
Name of conveying party(ies): Rick Reeve Richard L. Schober Ian Colloff		Legal Departm Intellectual Pro P.O. Box 7599	perty Administration	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	s) attached Yes X No Merger	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Change of Name	res <u>X</u> No
X Assignment	_ 			
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): 9/5/03. 9/8	/03, 9/9/30			
4. Application number(s) or pate				
If this document is being filed to		ication, execution	date of the application i	s:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 10/434,001 Date F	iled: 5/7/2003			
	Additional num	pers attached? NC	<u>) </u>	
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number	of applications and pate	ents involved: 1
concerning document should	be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Records Manager AGILENT TECHNOLOGIE	S, INC.	Enclo		
IP Legal Dept., MS DL-4: 815 14th Street SW	29	_	orization to be charged t	o deposit account
Loveland, CO 80537		8. Deposit Acc	ount Number: 50-1078	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original docum	and belief, the foregoing nent.	information is tru	e and correct and any a	ttached copy is a
Ann Marie Radcliffe			Sep 26, 2	003
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
	Total number of pages incl	uding cover sheet, a	ttachments, and documen	t: <u>4</u>
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail document to be recorded	with required cover she Director-U. S. Pat Box		: Office	
		, VA 22313-1450	PATEN	

700045735

REEL: 014010 FRAME: 0284

Attorney's Docket	ASSIG	NMENT		<u>PATENT</u>
No.: <u>10030135</u>	(For Execution After	er Filing Patent App		
In consideration	of good and valuable	consideration, the t	eceipt of which is	hereby
acknowledged, <u>we</u> , t				
employees, assign to Rec	iSwitch, Inc. a wholly	y own <u>ed subsidiary</u>	of Agilent Techno	logies, Inc.
a corporation ofDelay				
395 Page Mill Road	I. P.O.Box 10395, Pale	Alto, CA 94303	, ("Assigr	nee"),
and its successors, assign	ns, and legal represer	itatives, the entire ri	ght, title, and inte	rest for the
United States and all for	eign countries, in and	d to any and all imp	rovements that are	e disclosed
in the application for the	 United States patent 	t that was filed <u>Ma</u>	y 7 , 2003 and assign	gned
Application No. 10/434	4,001 and is entitled			
				PD.
ል ምንምን ል ቸው ል የሚያ ጀ <i>ለ</i> ጉ - ለ		TV GC 112 A NEINEPHEE	161) K. I. S. C. Per P. J. C. I	. P. K

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 014010 FRAME: 0285

Date: Sept 8	. 20 / 23	Rich Reene
Date:		Name: Rick Reeye
Date: Sept 8	20 <u>৩</u> 3	Name: Richard L. Schober
Date: Suf- 9th	, 20 <u>Ø</u>	
Date:	, 20	Name:
Date:	, 20	Name:
		Name:
State of:	} SS. 1	Assignment Document Return Address: IP Administration Legal Department, M/S DL429 AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. P.O. Box 7599 Loveland, CO 80537-6836
On this day of the undersigned Notary Pub	lic, perso	20 before me,onally appeared
[_] personally known to me the person(s) whose name(s) acknowledged that _executed WITNESS my hand and office	sub d it.	red to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be oscribed to the within instrument, and
Notary's Signature		

5288.P025

RECORDED: 09/26/2003

- 2 **-**

PATENT REEL: 014010-FRAME: 02864 **